STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:_	Williams, Joseph	n.	Operator Well I	No.:_#4		
LOCATION	Elevation: 1023' (
LOOKHON.						
	District: Ellsworth)	County:	Tylor		
	Latitude: 39.52112	Feet South of	Deg	Min	Sec.	
	Longitude:80.85	Feet West of	Deg	Min	Sec.	
Well Type: C	OIL X GAS X					
Company	Triad Hunter, LLC	Coal Op	perator N/A		(Northing: 4374618.9)	
	125 Putnam Street	or Own	er		(Easting: 512723.6)	
	Marietta, Ohio 45750		-		Dove	
	178828 VOV 17892	Coal O	perator N/A		Decelhan	
Agent	Kim Arnold	or Own	er			
Permit Issue	ed Date 6/24/201	5			5 2015	
	AL'A				NOA	
	Ohio EST VIRGINIA:	Α	FFIDAVIT		. Cas	
County of Wash	NGC 18 CONTRACTOR OF THE				Office of Oil and Gas WV Dept. of Environmental Programmental Programme	otection
Ben Smeltzer	200	Randy Smith		boing first dul	WV Dept. of a sworn according to law depose	
and say that th					ere employed by the above named	
					said work was commenced on	
the 1st	day of October	, 20 <u>15</u> , and the	well was plugged	d and filled in t	ne following manner:	
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIPE REA	MOVED	LEFT	
115 sks. Class A		1226'	1934' - 2 3/8	3" tubing	1869' - 4 7/8" & 1741' - 6 1/4" casing	
(Bottom Hole Plug	20000000					
30 sks. Class A		936'	1170' - 4 7/8	o" casing	1741' - 6 1/4" casing	
(Cut / Elevation Plu 66 sks. Class A		0	Non			
(Surface Hole Plu	0.0000000	Surface	None	9	As Above	
	iped ahead of bottom hole plug	and cut / elevation plug			Total Gel = 600 lbs.	
, total day of the part	aread or belletin note plag	and out? elevation plug.			Total Get - 600 lbs.	
Description	of monument: 4' x 6" ca	sing with I.D. plate attac	ched	and th	nat the work of plugging and filling	
said well was o	completed on the 12th	_ day of October	, 20 <u>15</u> .		. 55 5	
		Pro la	alta	100	SRIALS	
And further	deponents saith not.	- Wh MI	une	/3		
		A de la	110 91	/	ELIZABETH I	A. TEBAY
		Managel	synela	the last	NOTARY F	
- C		rem en	ober	00 15	In and For The	state of Unio
Sworn and	subscribe before me th	is 13th day of Octo	,	7() 13	1221minut Living Company	on Expires
	subscribe before me th	is 13th day of Octo	CAC	20_15	My Commissi 2-29	on Expires
My commission	0 20 1	is 13th day of Octo	Elizak	otary Public	Jeby 2-29	on Expires
My commission	n expires 2 - 24	le_	Elizak	otary Public	Jby 2-29	on Expires
My commission	0 20 1	le_	Elizak	otary Public	Title: 014 Gas F19	on Expires



P.O. Box 2667 Zanesville, Ohio 43702-2667 1-740-453-6926

WORK ORDER AND INVOICED 15670 11/06/20

	Penalty of 1 1/2% per month (18% annual) after 30 days.	TUCKS 19 EQUIPMENT BBLS SL RRIPON
		Dustin Mark
		OB COMPLETED AM PM 3.90%
**	B cooking	LE ROTARY
er il		HREAD BORESIZE 855/65
		15.6 TYPE 1920:-1020
	tone cement delivery	IZE H 38.
H.A.	80 1 \$ 5 L. C. M. Cotton Seed Hill's	ASING NEW USED
	25/B5 Flake	REASURE R
	200 185 gel	POTOM My CO NO OT
	85 SK 5 Reg Chaso H' (count (count)	ONTRACTOR 5 O
	miles Pump truck	ed 2015
	Base charge conent Ser:	as Protect
nce" of Formation Cementing orner shall be responsible to age arising from a well "blov N CEMENTING, INC. are los loss or damage is caused by epresentative connected with the company president.	THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED FORMATION CEMENTING, Inc., shall not be liable for damage to the property of well owner and / or customer unless caused by the "gross negligence" of Formation Cementin and shall defend and indemnity and hold FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. harmless against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage arising from subsurface damage, and surface damage arising from subsurface damage, well owner and/or customer shall be responsible to out" unless such loss or damage, is caused by the "gross negligence" of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. harmless against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage arising from a well "blow or damage arising from a well "blow or damage arising from a well "blow. It is expressly understood and agreed that FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. are lost the gross negligence of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. are lost the gross negligence of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. are lost the gross negligence of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. are lost the gross negligence of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. are lost the gross negligence of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. are lost or expressly understood and agreed that FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or representative connected with or employed by FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. has authority to after or extend the terms of this agreement not herein contained, and no agent or representative connected with the express written authorization of the company president. Inaversed and understood the terms of this Agreement and represent that I am authorized to sign the same as the customer or agent of customer. WELL OWNER OR HIS AGENT WELL OWNER OR HIS AGENT WELL OWNER OR HIS AGENT	DHARGE TO: This and shall out the gross the sexpror or employ of the sexpror or employed the sexprox or expror or exprox or exprox or expror or expror or expror or expror or expror or exprox or expror
PERMIT NO.	TOWNSHIP SEC. STATE	DATE WELLNO. COUNTY Tylen
	1.00	



P.O. Box 2667 Zanesville, Ohio 43702-2667 1-740-453-6926

WORK ORDER AND INVOICES

2015

15686

11/06/20

11/06/20

TRUCKS EQUIPMENT Pe	Mis tel	ETED	JOB BEGAN PM PM	CABLE TOOLE ROTARY	THREAD ROBESIZE	WEIGHT TYPE Count Vield	SIZE	CASING NEW USED	546	rype JOB Consent B. Henr Plug (2)	CONTRACTOR		(HFE# 5037)		Ø-0 =	WIG CHARGE TO:	Williams ,	8-15 WELL NO. COUNTY TYPE	WEINER LING INC.
Penalty of 1 1/2% per month (18% annual) after 30 days.							Rall Court Deliver	To be huliaber	40 hs Cother 25 lbs 104 472/2	Too Bs Roubile Cel	30 Sks les Class A (prest (Exerc)	Miles Rup Truck	Rase Chance Commission Service	TIME PM. WELL OWNER OR HIS AGENT By signing this Work Order and Invoice, you agree to pay a late charge of 1 1/2% per month or 18% per annum for each and every month that your account is delinquent.	It is expressly understood and agreed that FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or representative connected wit or employed by FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. has authority to alter or extend the terms of this agreement without the express written authorization of the company president. have read and understood the terms of this Agreement and represent that I am authorized to sign the same as the customer or agent of customer. SIGNED DATE	out" unless such loss or damage is caused by the "gross negligence" of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. Hequipment or instruments of FORMA or damaged at wellsite, the well owner or customer shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment or instruments unless, however, su the gross negligence of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC.	THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BETORE WORK S COMMENCED FORMATION CEMENTING, Inc., shall not be liable for damage to the property of well owner and by customer unless caused by the "gross negligence" of Formation Cementin Inc. This provision applies, but is not limited to subsurface damage, and surface damage arising from subsurface damage. Well Guner and/or customer shall be responsible to an analysis of the property of the p	TOWNSHIP STATE SEC. O STATE	1-740-453-6926 Od 25 th 12 H7-095
														is delinquent.	t or representative connected wi on of the company president. ner.	ATION CEMENTING, INC. are louch loss or damage is caused b	ligence" of Formation Cementin sustomer shall be responsible for damage arising from a well "blo	PERMIT NO.	11/



P.O. Box 2667 Zanesville, Ohio 43702-2667 1-740-453-6926

5	WORK
of	K OKDER
0	
	AND INV
20	INVOICE

SEC. SEC.	23 9 5.2 RB15 S LURRU Penalty of 11/2% pe	water Zack, Mark	JOB COMPLETED AM PM 3. 6 1	LE ROTARY	ВО	WEIGHT TYPE	SIZE 2 3/3 " 15	CASING NEW (USED)	MEASURE 36: 36: 12.	TYPE JOB 200	CONTRACTOR 96		13.8 BBL S	8. PW. By signing this Work Order a	AFE # 5039 665Ks I have read and understood	CHARGE TO: and shall defend and inder out unless such loss or do or damaged at wellsite, th the gross negligence of FC	LEASE FORMATION CEMENTING Inc. This provision applies	DATE 9-15 WELL NO. COUNTY Ty 0 TOW	CEMENTING INC. Zanesvi
P S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S						town coment delivery	O BS accelerator	185 L. C. M. Cotton Seed Hull	5 185Flake	0 185 ask	5k 5 Reg Class H' coment (Baron	miles Camptack	Base Charge Cement Son	0	and agreed that FORMANION CEMERY ING., INC. Shall not be bound by any agreement not neven contained, an ON CEMENTING, INC. has authority to alter or extend the terms of this agreement without the express written od the terms of this Agreement and represent that I am authorized to sign the same as the customer or agen A M	and shall defend and indemnify and hold FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. hamless against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or out" unless such loss or damage is caused by the "gross negligence" of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC. If equipment of instruments or damaged at wellsite, the well owner or customer shall either rocover the same or pay for such equipment or instruments unless, the gross negligence of FORMATION CEMENTING, INC.	THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK-IS COMMENCED Inc., shall not be liable for damage to the property of well owner and / or custome which gaused by the s, but is not limited to subsurface damage, and surface damage arising from subsurface damage. Well own	CEI STATE	5 2015

Appalachian Well Surveys

P.O. Box 1058 Cambridge, Ohio 43725

PERFORATING

SALES CONTRACT AND FIELD WORK ORDER

Truck No. /4/	Charge To: TRANS HONGE	7 7
Date 10-8-15	Address	1 # E039 /
Operator Kyre Washe	City & State	State Jose 3
Riggers David Lander Royal Roy	Lease Name & No.:	m
	County	
Permit No. 472 (1975-0005-1	Township = 1/34x -+ /1	State: WV

- In consideration of service to be performed, the undersigned hereby agrees to the following general terms and conditions of services.

 (1) All accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS invoices, and should these terms not be observed, interest at the rate of 18% per annum will be charged from the date of each invoice. In the event the enforcement of a claim for indebtedness arising hereunder, is placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, the customer agrees to pay all costs of collection and reasonable attorney's fees, which in no event shall be less then \$75.00.
 - Because of the uncertain conditions and hazards existing in a well which are beyond the control of APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS, it is understood by the customer that APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS cannot guarantee the result of their services and will not be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performances of their
 - Should any APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS instruments or equipment be lost or damaged in the performance if the operation requested, the customer agrees to make reasonable effort to recover same, and to reimburse APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered. (3)
 - It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer or its employees.
 - The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well in which the work is to be done by APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS in proper and suitable conditions for the performance of said work.
 - The customer agrees to pay any and all taxes, fees and charges placed on services rendered by APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS by governmental requirements including (6)

	WORK PERFOR	RMED				EXPENDABLES	
Service Charge	HOURT EN ON		\$		AMOUN	NT	TYPE
Correlation Log	ft. @	ft.	\$				
Cement Bond Log		-					
Log Depth Charge	ft. @	ft.	\$				
Log Recording Charge	ft. @	ft.	\$	Ci			
					*		
First	Shots (Minimum)		\$		SE	RVICES PERFORM	
Next	Shots @ \$	each	\$		LOG	FROM	TO
				9.			
SHOT 1/2	CAN OFF	- ca	11	70			
	Name V					PERFORATIONS	
					TYPE	INTERVAL	SHOTS
				-			
					BRII	OGE PEUG EDEPTE	LSET
					45,01	of Oil and	
					Ollic	2 = 2015	
Time on Location 2.00	Time	Started	2:+5	Time Finis	hed	of Oil and ONOV 0 5 2015	· of
Comments						NOV Departme	ntor
		7			N	M Dopntal Pi	Orear
				_	cnil	NOTHI	10.

If a logging tool containing radioactive materials should become lodged in a well, the Well Owner or Operator agrees to meet all requirements of 3701:1-49-04 of Ohio State Reg. concerning retrieval and if necessary, the abandonment of the lodged sources and to permit APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS to monitor the recovery efforts. This agreement is for one year from the date signed and will cover only any logging activities for this Owner / Operator.

I certify that the above ordered services have been performed to my satisfaction, that all zones perforated were designated by me, all depth measurements were checked and approved, and I agree to the terms listed above.

11/06/2015

Si		